
Thiel (5-14) -vs- Bethany (W.V.) (13-7)
3/28/2026 at Bethany, WV

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: I. Torres (1-0)
Loss: Marco Gonzalez (2-3)
HBP: D. Fedele, I. Torres, Marco Gonzalez
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 83   Weather: Sunny, 43 F
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Thiel 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 7 2
Bethany (W.V.) 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 2

Thiel 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Brightwell rf 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
K. Kruszewski 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Bihler 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
C. Cackowski dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Z. Smith c 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
J. Schimizzi 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
J. Fell cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Fickes lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    A. McRoberts lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
I. Rudiak ss 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
D. Fedele p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 4 2 6 6

SH: I. Rudiak (1)
SB: C. Brightwell (1); Z. Smith (1); J. Fell (1)
HBP: J. Schimizzi (1); J. Fell (1); J. Fickes (1)
E: J. Schimizzi (1); A. McRoberts (1)

Bethany (W.V.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaden Nestor-Fox 2b 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
Devin Toothman lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Gian DeGenova 3b 4 0 0 0 1 3 2
Marco Gonzalez p/dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Brance McCune rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Austin Samanske ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kolton Smittle c 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
    David Jinks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan McHugh 1b 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Evan Hegarty ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Niko Heidt cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Dominic Fry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 5 6 14

2B: Ethan McHugh (1)
SB: Devin Toothman (2); Marco Gonzalez (1); Ethan McHugh (1);
Niko Heidt (2)
CS: Devin Toothman (1)
HBP: Devin Toothman (1); Marco Gonzalez (1); Brance McCune (1)
E: Marco Gonzalez (1); Dominic Fry (1)
DP: 1

Thiel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Fedele 5.0 7 3 3 4 4 0 0 2 0 22 28 4 7 104
I. Torres (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 14 16 4 5 44
Totals 9 3 3 5 6 0 0 3 0 36 44 8 12 148

Bethany (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Gonzalez (L, 2-3) 8.0 5 4 2 1 6 2 0 3 0 29 34 5 13 115
Dominic Fry 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 18
Totals 7 6 4 2 6 3 0 3 0 33 39 6 14 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Thiel - Top of 1st THI BET
C. Brightwell fouled out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
K. Kruszewski flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
M. Bihler grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 1st THI BET
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Devin Toothman hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Devin Toothman stole second. 0 0
Gian DeGenova walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Marco Gonzalez popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Devin Toothman stole third. 0 0
Brance McCune struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBBS). 0 0

Thiel - Top of 2nd THI BET
C. Cackowski grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Z. Smith singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 0 0
J. Schimizzi hit by pitch (1-0 H); Z. Smith advanced to second. 0 0
J. Fell reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); J. Schimizzi advanced to second; Z. Smith advanced to third
on a throwing error by p. 0 0
J. Fickes reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); J. Fell advanced to second; J. Schimizzi advanced to third;
Z. Smith out at home 3b to c. 0 0
I. Rudiak singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); J. Fickes advanced to third; J. Fell scored, unearned; J.
Schimizzi scored, unearned. 2 0
C. Brightwell popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 2nd THI BET
Kolton Smittle walked (3-2 FBKBFBB). 2 0
Ethan McHugh doubled to left center (2-2 KKBB); Kolton Smittle advanced to third. 2 0
Evan Hegarty singled to third base (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Niko Heidt walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Evan Hegarty advanced to second; Ethan McHugh advanced to third;
Kolton Smittle scored. 2 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Niko Heidt advanced to second; Evan Hegarty advanced to
third; Ethan McHugh scored. 2 2
Devin Toothman reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-1 K); Niko Heidt advanced to third;
Evan Hegarty out at home 3b to c to ss. 2 2
Gian DeGenova struck out looking (3-2 BKSBB). 2 2

Thiel - Top of 3rd THI BET
K. Kruszewski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
M. Bihler grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
C. Cackowski singled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 2
Z. Smith singled to right field (1-0 B); C. Cackowski advanced to second. 2 2
J. Schimizzi flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 2

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 3rd THI BET
Marco Gonzalez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Brance McCune struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 2 2
Marco Gonzalez stole second. 2 2
Kolton Smittle grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS); Marco Gonzalez advanced to third. 2 2
Ethan McHugh singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Marco Gonzalez scored. 2 3
Ethan McHugh stole second. 2 3
Evan Hegarty popped up to p (1-2 FFB). 2 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thiel - Top of 4th THI BET
J. Fell hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFBH). 2 3
J. Fickes struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 3
I. Rudiak struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS); J. Fell stole second. 2 3
C. Brightwell grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 2 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 4th THI BET
Niko Heidt singled to shortstop (3-2 BFBKB). 2 3
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 3
Niko Heidt stole second. 2 3
Devin Toothman walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 3
Gian DeGenova struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS); Niko Heidt stole third. 2 3
Marco Gonzalez grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 3

Thiel - Top of 5th THI BET
K. Kruszewski grounded out to ss (2-2 KSBBF). 2 3
M. Bihler struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 3
C. Cackowski struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 2 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 5th THI BET
Brance McCune grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
Kolton Smittle grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Ethan McHugh singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 2 3
Evan Hegarty singled to left field (0-0); Ethan McHugh advanced to second. 2 3
Niko Heidt singled to third base (0-1 S); Evan Hegarty advanced to second; Ethan McHugh advanced to
third. 2 3
Jaden Nestor-Fox grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 3

Thiel - Top of 6th THI BET
Z. Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
J. Schimizzi struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBSBS). 2 3
J. Fell grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 2 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 6th THI BET
I. Torres to p for D. Fedele. 2 3
Devin Toothman walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 3
Devin Toothman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 3
Gian DeGenova struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 2 3
Marco Gonzalez singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
Brance McCune hit by pitch (1-2 FFH); Marco Gonzalez advanced to second. 2 3
Kolton Smittle struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 2 3

Thiel - Top of 7th THI BET
J. Fickes hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 3
J. Fickes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
I. Rudiak grounded out to 1b, bunt unassisted, SAC (1-0 B); J. Fickes advanced to third. 2 3
C. Brightwell singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); J. Fickes scored. 3 3
C. Brightwell stole second. 3 3
K. Kruszewski struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 3
M. Bihler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 7th THI BET



A. McRoberts to lf for J. Fickes. 3 3
Ethan McHugh grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 3 3
Evan Hegarty flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Niko Heidt grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thiel - Top of 8th THI BET
C. Cackowski grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 3 3
Z. Smith walked (3-2 BBKSBFFFB). 3 3
Z. Smith stole second. 3 3
J. Schimizzi grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBF); Z. Smith advanced to third. 3 3
Z. Smith scored on a wild pitch. 4 3
J. Fell lined out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 4 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 8th THI BET
Jaden Nestor-Fox flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 4 3
Devin Toothman flied out to rf (0-0). 4 3
Gian DeGenova grounded out to c (0-0). 4 3

Thiel - Top of 9th THI BET
Marco Gonzalez to dh. 4 3
Dominic Fry to p. 4 3
A. McRoberts walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 3
I. Rudiak singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-1 F); A. McRoberts advanced to
third. 4 3
I. Rudiak advanced to third; A. McRoberts scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
C. Brightwell singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); I. Rudiak scored. 6 3
K. Kruszewski grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); C. Brightwell out on the play. 6 3
M. Bihler lined out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 9th THI BET
Marco Gonzalez reached first on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
Austin Samanske pinch hit for Brance McCune. 6 3
Austin Samanske flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3
Kolton Smittle reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SK); Marco Gonzalez out at second 3b to 2b. 6 3
David Jinks pinch ran for Kolton Smittle. 6 3
Ethan McHugh singled to left field (0-1 K); David Jinks advanced to third on an error by lf. 6 3
Evan Hegarty grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 6 3


